FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

OF DALLAS

Dallas, Texas, June 12, 1958

OFFICIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

To the Member Banks in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

I am pleased to announce that the Board of Directors of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas has made the following appointments at the Head Office, to become effective July 1, 1958:

G. R. Murff, General Auditor, has been promoted to Vice President and will have general supervision over the accounting function.

Arthur H. Lang, Chief Federal Reserve Examiner for the Field Examining Staff of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, has been designated to succeed Mr. Murff as General Auditor.

Yours very truly,

WATROUS H. IRONS

President